

## Board of Health for Madison and Dane County Resolution #2011-06

## **Recognizing Wendy Fjelstad for 23 years of Service**

WHEREAS Wendy Fjelstad is retiring on May 20, 2011 after 23 years of service to the City of Madison and Dane County. Wendy began her career on July 18, 1988 in the City of Madison Department of Public Health. She became a Public Health Madison & Dane County employee on May 11, 2008.

During her career Wendy worked in well-child, refugee, TB, immunizations flu clinics, and the communicable disease program. Wendy case managed numerous TB and refugee families during her career, assuring access to care while providing excellent case management services. Wendy also played an integral role in fit-testing public health staff and training new TB nurses how to properly place TB skin tests. Wendy was always willing to challenge the status quo, push for efficient and effective practice and was a dedicated public health nurse.

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Health for Public Health Madison and Dane County commend, honor, and express thanks to Wendy Fjelstad for her 23 years of dedicated service to the City of Madison, Madison Department of Public Health and to Public Health Madison and Dane County and join the staff in wishing her success with her future endeavors.

Introduced: May 12, 2011

Susan J. Zahner, Chair Board of Health for Madison and Dane County Thomas L. Schlenker, Director Public Health Madison and Dane County